Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is informed that the board of directors of the company at its meeting held today i.e. Saturday, 

February 07, 2026 inter-alia considered, approved and took note of the following businesses: 

1. Considered and approved borrowing by way of Inter-Corporate Deposit (ICD) of an amounting to ₹15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) from a corporate entity, on such terms and conditions including rate of interest, 

tenure and repayment schedule as may be mutually agreed by the Company. 

2. Considered and approved execution of the Inter-Corporate Deposit / Loan Agreement and other ancillary

[...]

and Ashika Credit Capital Limited 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Name(s) of parties with whom the 

agreement is entered 

Ashika Credit Capital Limited 

2 Purpose of entering into the agreement 

Working Capital requirement 

3 Size of agreement INR 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore Only) 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with 
whom the agreement is executed. 

No such shareholding 

5 Significant terms of the agreement (in 

brief) special rights like right to appoint 

directors, first right to share subscription 
in case of issuance of shares, right to